
 

 

 

 

 

 
Queens Road    Fakenham    Norfolk NR21 8BN 

Tel: 01328 862188 

Email: office@fakenhamjunior.org.uk 

 Executive Headteacher: Adam Mason 

Head of Junior Phase: Thomas Scannell 

Be the best YOU can be. 

 

 
Friday 4th April 2025 

Dear parents/carers, 
 
I'll keep this short. Thank you for this term, it has been long but has strangely flown by. The children 
are tired, they have given it their all and we are immensely proud of their efforts. Hopefully, the next 
two weeks will give everyone the opportunity to relax and unwind ready for the summer term, which 
promises to be as busy as ever. 
 
Talking of the summer term, please ensure your child brings a refillable water bottle to school 
everyday as we no longer have a water fountain and will be out on the field a lot – fingers crossed! 
 

Red Nose Day 2025 
Thanks to your generosity, a fabulous total of £405 was raised! 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Enjoy your Easter and we look forward to seeing you all in the new term. 
 
Take care, thank you, 
Tom Scannell and all the staff at FJS 
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Dates for your Diary 
 
 

Wednesday 23rd April  Both schools re-open – normal times  

Friday 25th April FFJS Discos 

Monday 28th May Yr6 Crucial Crew - Kings Lynn Fire Station 

Tuesday 29th May Tempest – Class Photographs 

12th – 15th May  Yr6 (KS2) SATs week  

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 8th May Supersingers – VE Day Celebrations 

26th – 30th May Half Term 

Tuesday 3rd June Yr4Trip to Hautbois Activity Centre 

Thursday 5th June Yr3 Internal Hockey Tournament 

Saturday 7th June  Friends Summer Fayre – FJS School 
Field/Playground  

Monday 9th June FFJS Fathers Day Stall 

Wednesday 11th June Yr3 Trip to Norwich Castle 

Thursday 19th June - am  Yr3/4 Sports Morning  

Fri 20th June - am  Yr5/6 Sports Morning  

26th & 27th June  INSET days – FINS and FJS closed to pupils  

7th – 9th July Yr6 Transition Days at FAN 

Tuesday 8th July TBC Transition Day 

Thursday 10th July Yr6 Internal Ultimate Frisbee Tournament 

Thursday 10th & Monday 14th July Learning Review Meetings 

Friday 11th July FFJS Disco Yr3/4/5 

Wednesday 16th July TBC  Yr6 Performance to Parents 

Monday 21st July Yr6 BBQ/Disco 

Tuesday 22nd July – 10.30am  Yr6 Leavers Assembly  

Tuesday 22nd July  Last day of term- FJS closing at 1:05pm, FINS 
closing at 1:15pm  
No Nursery afternoon session  
No FINS after-school club  

 


